CCO is currently trading at a P/NAV multiple of ~1.21x, compared with its larger-cap
Canadian mining peers at an average of ~0.71x.

Justification of Target Price

Our target price is based on 50/50 blend of 1.6x our pro forma NAV (previously 2.2x) and
15x our forecast pro forma 2025 adjusted EBITDA (previously 18x, discounted back to
2023 at 8%).

We have lowered our target NAV multiple to 1.6x to reflect that CCO will no longer be a
pure play uranium equity with the addition of the Westinghouse business. However, we
expect that the company should retain a premium multiple given its unique position within
the uranium/nuclear sector, its global reach, and the scarcity of large capitalization
uranium/nuclear investment opportunities for investors.

Our revised 15x EV/2025E EBITDA multiple is based upon a weighted blend of 18x
EBITDA for CCO's legacy uranium/conversion business (2/3 weighting) and 10x EBITDA
for CCO's proportionate share of Westinghouse (1/3 weighting).

We use 2025 as our base year for pro forma EBITDA as we believe it is the most
representative of a 'normalized' level of EBITDA as CCO's tier one uranium mines return
to near full production levels. Our 2025 uranium price assumption is US$60/lb.

Cameco Net Asset Value

C$000 C$/sh C$000 C$/sh

Nuclear Operations

McArthur River 69.8% MRJV, 83.33% KLJV 3,575,307 8.24 2,971,548 6.85

Cigar Lake 54.547% JV 1,428,160 3.29 1,306,480 3.01

Rabbit Lake 100% 254,832 0.59 213,642 0.49

Inkai 40% 2,042,018 4.71 1,617,451 3.73

Highland-Smith 100% 190,200 0.44 190,200 0.44

Crow Butte 100% 108,600 0.25 108,600 0.25

Conversion 100% 650,916 1.50 575,871 1.33

Total Operations 8,250,033 19.01 6,983,791 16.09

Existing Mines (50% inferred resources @ C$15/lb) 351,822 0.81 351,822 0.81

Pipeline projects (50% total resources @C$10/lb) * 1,304,000 3.00 1,304,000 3.00

Global Laser Enrichment  500,000 1.15 500,000 1.15

Mining/Project NAV 10,405,855 23.98 9,139,613 21.06

Westinghouse Electric 3,100,000 7.14 3,100,000 7.14

Plus:

Working Capital 1,865,310 4.30 1,865,310 4.30

Minus:

Corporate G&A (457,475) (1.05) (425,194) (0.98)

CRA Cash Remittances 206,953 0.48 206,953 0.48

Debt (3,096,625) (7.13) (3,096,625) (7.13)

Reclamation (858,026) (1.98) (858,026) (1.98)

Plus/(Minus) balance sheet items (2,339,863) (5.39) (2,307,581) (5.32)

Total NAV 11,165,992   25.73 9,932,031 22.88

* Pipeline projects include: Yeelirrie, Kintyre, and Millennium

 Value based on market capitalization of Silex Systems (SLX.AX)

8% 10%

Page 4 of 8

October 17, 2022

October 17, 2022

Exhibit 4. Cameco Target Price Calculation (including pro forma contribution from
Westinghouse acquisition)

Source: TD Securities Inc. estimates

Key Risks to Target Price

The main risks facing the company include forecast, financial, technical, and political
risks. Among other things, these include risks related to uranium prices, input costs, and
fuel prices; the governing fiscal and legislative regimes; the timing of key developments;
market conditions; capital and operating costs; foreign exchange rates; resources and
reserves; operating parameters; permitting; environment; and staffing and key personnel